
Architects
BC&J Peter Brachvogel 206-780-9113 peterb@bcandj.com

Jeff Miller Jeff Miller 378-4751
Michael W. Tranfo Michael Tranfo 378-8878 michael@tranforarchitect.com
David L. Waldron David Waldron 378-3070

Archeology Reports
Cascadia Jana (206) 366-0337

Drayton Archeology Garth Baldwin 360-739-3921 garth@draytonarchaeology.com
FullScope 360-298-8500 jeremyripin@fullscopenw.com 
Rosario Mark 360-756-5207 alabamamark@msn.com

Appliance Repair Bruce 378-9700
Giser and Sons 370-5566

Attorney
Peter Goddu 378-2181 pgoddu@goddulanglie.com
Mary Stone 378-6778 mary@stonebulloch.com

Rock Sorensen 378-6286 rock@rocksorensenlaw.com
Mimi Wagner 378-6234 mimi@sanjuanlaw.com

Barge Captain Chris Pack 360-472-1967 Cp@firsthandmarine.com
Chimney / Masonry 

Merle's Masonry Merle Thurman 378-5357
Levi Clark Masonry and Tile Levi Clark 298-0438

Faim Melic 378-9698
Consultants

Land Use - Permits - Feasibility Studies

Ed Kilduff kilduff@camascorp.com
Jack Cory 378-4900 jwdesign@jwcory.com

John Geniuch 317-6742 john@dsdevgroup.com
Francine Shaw 378-6278 fshaw@rockisland.com

Computer Assistance & Internet
Rock Island 378-5884

The Computer Store Paul Moore 378-8488 paul@interisland.net
Designers - Homes Jack Cory 378-4900 jwcory@jwcory.com

Kathy Cope 378-3063
Lori Whalen 317-6973 378-6538 lori@architecturaldesignsanjuan.com

Environmental Consultants 
Rozewood Environmental Scott 468-4448

Environix Tim Klassen - air quality & mold 425-563-6480 tim@environix.com
John Geniuch Storm Water Plans 317-6742 john@dsdevgroup.com
Mindy Kayle - Wetlands 360-376-5110 mindy@mindykayl.com

Freight
Friday Harbor Freight 378-2012

Cabinets Lori Whalen 317-6973 378-6538 lori@architecturaldesignsanjuan.com
Carpet Cleaning 

Ted 3 C Ted Buganski 378-5560
Windjammer Janitorial Services Eric Fusare 378-4902 windjammercarpetcleaning@gmail.com

Tony's Terrific Carpet Cleaner 378-0102 725 Corllis court FH

Cleaning Person
Islands Janitorial Vicki Griebling 378-5235 vickianng@centurytel.net

Cass Broxon 378-2145
All of the Above Mary Uri 360-296-0032 missmaryll@aol.com

Maria Garcia 298-2303
Zola 298-6390

Diane Avery 378-3426
Crawl Space clean Chris Brostrom 425 508 9160 rodent/otter

CPA Lake McCulloch 378-2496
Diver - Buoys Shayne 317-5648

Chris and Tracy Betcher 376-4664 jenjay@rockisland.com
Drywall Miller 378-4670

Dock & Repair A-1 360-472-0701 a-1marine@hotmail.com
Waterfront Construction  206–548–9800

Jeff Asher 360-298-1932 Jeff Asher <asher104@hotmail.com>
Electrical 

Friday Harbor Electric Dana Baker 378-4166
Guard Electric Frank Guard 378-6640

Excavation Mike Carlson 360-378-4579
Rocky Corliss 360-378-3957 corex50@yahoo.com

Harvey's Excavation 360-317-8106
Furniture 

Tracy's Anacortes 293-8444
Dominques House Roche Harbor 472-1853

Furnace / Heating 
Barrons Heating 800-328-7774

Jims Heating Jim Lawson 378-1020
San Juan Heating Kevin McCullough 317-6554 stacy@sanjuanheating.com

West Mechanical Heating & Air Conditioning 378-5519 

Garbage Service & Dumping San Juan Sanitation 376-4709
Ben Baily 317-5095

Garage Door Isaac Newberry isaac@sanjuangaragedoor.com

Glass , Windows & Screens Islands Glass 378-1900
On Site Glass 360-298-7677

General Contractors
Askew Paulson Construction Loren Paulson 360-298-0690 lornepaulson@outlook.com

Ed Bailey Building Ed Bailey 360-378-6686 360-317-8650 ebbd@rockisland.com
Luis Aguilar Luis Aguilar 360-298-5011 luistechpro@live.com

Dovetail Builders Dennis Garl 317-5388 dovetailbuilders@centurylink.net



Greenway Construction Mike Greenway 317-1589 nwfarm@centurytel.net
Babe Patterson Babe Patterson 360-298-1397 babe.patterson5@gmail.com
KDL Builders Kent Ducote 378-3470 206-484-1792 kdl@rockisland.com

Peter C Schmidt Construction Peter Schmidt 378-7117 salmonut@centurytel.net
Shalen Inc dba Design Build San Terry Whalen 317-6973 378-6538 lori@architecturaldesignsanjuan.com

Geological Hazards Studies Bob Levinson 360-378-2064 verticalbob@hotmail.com
Steve Belluomini 360-370-5625 sbelluomini@yahoo.com

Gutters
American Seamless Rain Gutters 468-2959

Duke Construction 376-5873
Gutter Cleaning Saltspray 378-2528

Clear view - Ron Stanger 477-0645 360-980-8330

John Pachuta 317-6027 360-378-2279 johnpachuta@exede.net
Antonio & Juan 253-753-7563 gsanabria90@gmail.com
Carlos Mendez 360-298-4809 carlos.and.trina.mendez@gmail.com

Granite, Shower Door, Grout Cleaner Hydroshield  - Jim 425-218-4400 206-755-9739 Seattle@hydroshield.com
Hardwood Floors Zac Cochran 360-298-0359

Handy Person
JP Services John Pachuta 317-6027 360-980-8330 jpachuta007@gmail.com

Civ Maintenance LLC Civ 472-0218
Steve Gutmann 317-4060
Travis Steckler 317-6626

Home Minders Marie Smith 360-378-5437 margie@islandhomewatch.com
Home Inspectors - Strucutural Pest

All Islands Home Inspections Tim Hance 298-1163 PO 354, 
EASTSOUND 
WA 98245

tim@allislandsinspections.com

Rick Bunzel https://paccrestinspections.com/meet-our-team/
San Juan Islands Home Inspections Jon Quigley 360-298-8896 info@SJIHomeInspection.com

Hot Tub
NW Hotsprings 360-757-1888

Insurance - Car, Home, Umbrella
Safeharbor Becky Greenway 378-2949 becky@getsafeharbor.com

Internet 
Rock Island Fiber & LTE 378-5884

The Computer Store DSL 378-8488
Century Link DSL 1-800-788-3600

Interior Design Mary Haselow 360-298-6900 mary@island-shades.com

Iron Work Wocka Hubbard 317-7587 wocka@gardenartnz.com
Chris Pack 360-472-1967 Cp@firsthandmarine.com

Gem Welding 378-5818
Labor Carlos Mendez 298-4809 PO 2082 FH carlos.and.trina.mendez@gmail.com

yard, roof clean, pressure wash, Antonio & Juan 378-2279
pruning, painting, window clean, Jose Ayala 472-1469

pressure wash, fence Jose Churape 298-4303 etc_enano@hotmail.com
Octavio Serne 472-0741 PO 3324 octavioolvera04@gmail.com

Max Mc cormick - Roof clean 360-622-9096 max@pristinepropertycare.net

Landscaping
Lisa King 317-5603

Jose's Landscaping Jose Churape 298-4303 etc_enano@hotmail.com
Keith Keyser 472-1384 thkeyser@gmail.com

Island Gardens Co Steve Schramm 378-5161
Garden Artisan Landscapes Warwick Hubbard 317-7587 1311 Three Meadows ln wocka@gardenartnz.com

Greenman 378-4722
Guerrero Landscaping Lupe Guerrero 425-359-2270

Irregation & Water Catchment Mark Lampe 317-5419 marcnjed@hotmail.com 
Lock & Key Kyle Wilson 378-1010

Manager - Estates Darren Eargo 378-0833 317-5865

Arrowhead Property Care Jim Skoog 360-472-1740

MOLD Certified Inspections 360-770-2891 www.certifiedinspections4u.com
Mowing - Fields - Brush Mike Erickson 378-5771

John Byron 378-9746
Mooring Buoy Chris and Tracy Betcher 376-4664 jenjay@rockisland.com

Movers
United Moving Dick goff 378-2959 dgoff@rockisland.com
Viking Moving Pat Meyer 360-969-2321
Swan Movers Bellingham office 877-987-5128 info@swansmoving.com

First due Movers - Seattle http://www.firstduemovers.com/
Paint
Do it all Dennis Harshbarger 298-0524 bigdennis@centurytel.net

Bauer Painting Sara Bauer 378-4734
Rea Brothers Roger Rea 378-3865

Mike Lay Mike Lay 378-3883 378-2279/472-0739 sueandmikelay@hotmail.com

Juan Oleava 360-298-0244
Mark Forselious 378-5573
JP Services John Pachuta 317-6027 360-980-8330 johnpachuta@exede.net
Luis Aguilar Luis Aguilar 360-298-5011 luistechpro@live.com

Gary Volk High-end Homes 206-992-7517
Pest Inspector 
San Juan Pest Control 378-2941

Plumber
NW Plumbing Kelby Anderson 378-3985

Jason Garcia 370-7010 360-298-1589
Propane 

Inter-Island Propane 360-378-1020



Harbor Propane 360-378-0379
San Juan Propane 378-2217

Property Management - Vacation San Juan Property Mgt 378-2070 info@sanjuanpm.com

Property Mgr - Long Term Thomas Ronhaar 714-284-7494

REALTOR Merri Ann Simonson - Coldwell 317-8668 simonson@sanjuanislands.com

Roof 
Duke Construction 376-5873

Islands Roofing Al Ochoa - not lilcensed 378-5352 go2ochoa@hotmail.com
KSD Construction Steve 378-5965 317-4532
Local Islands Roofing Albert Gonzales 378-6378

Precision roofing 472-0262
Spencer Roof - Sedro Wooly Mike Spencer 360-854-9041 Mike@spencerroofingandsiding.com

Roof Repair John Pachuta 317-6027 360-980-8330 johnpachuta@exede.net
Saw Mill Joe Romano 317-6018

Septic Inspector 
Foster Septic 370-5557 360-298-4658 fostersepticwa@gmail.com

Starr Excavations Craig Starr 378-8060 craigstarr@centurytel.net
San Juan Septic Service Ted Leiker 378-7255 360-622-6338 sanjuanseptic@gmail.com
Septic Designers

First Inspect Jack Cory 378-4900 jwdesign@jwcory.com
Ron Fowler 468-2920 ron@rockisland.com

Orcas Sewage Design Rick Petro 376-2762 rick@orcasdesign.com
Surveyer 

Holman Surveying Andy Holman 378-0338 andy@holmansurveying.com
San Juan Survey Bob Wilson 378-2300 bob@sanjuansurveying.com
Starr Surveying Bob Anderson 378-5072 starsurveying@rockisland.com

Septic Installer - New
Corliss Excavation Rocky Corliss 378-3957 360-317-8398 corex50@yahoo.com

Foster Septic 370-5557  360.298.4658 fostersepticwa@gmail.com
J&M Mark McCutchen 472-0521

Rouleau Glen Hargrove 317-1715 snupi@centurytel.net
Septic Pumping & Repair

Byers Excavataion AW Byers 360-378-4010
San Juan Septic Service Ted Leiker 378-7255 360-622-6338 sanjuanseptic@gmail.com

Foster Septic 370-5557  360.298.4658 fostersepticwa@gmail.com
Forrest Dick 360-622-6436

Starr Excavations Craig Starr 378-8060 craigstarr@centurytel.net
Stone work Carlos Mendez 298-4809 carlos.and.trinamendez@gmail.com

Sump Pump Peter Staton 503-680-4695
John Pachuta 317-6027 johnpachuta@exede.net

Storm Water Management John Geniuch 317-6742 john@dsdevgroup.com

Transportation
Island Airporter John Ness 378-7438 jantech@rockisland.com

Island Air  Jackie 378-2376
Tree Removal 
Baisch Tree Service Casey Baisch 317-5559 caseybaisch@gmail.com

Tree cleanup & chipper Ben Bailey 317-5095 568 Heron Lane Friday
Stump  Grinder 688-6604

Skyline Tree Care Justin Blevins 370-5999 islandskyline@gmail.com
Arborist John Geniuch 317-6742 john@dsdevgroup.com
Tailor Jeannie Gibson 378-3378

Ulpostery Tim Torkington 298-5062

Window Cleaner 
Max Mccormick 360-622-9096 244 Price St max@pristineproperty.care.net
Made Pressure Made 378-1054 PO 1472, Friday Harbor

Clear View Ron Stanger 378-4385 472-0645
Antonio & Juan Antonio & Juan 378-2279 gsanabria90@gmail.com

windows, gutters & roof cleaning Tyler Mcgee 360-298-4537 tyler@pristinepropertycare.net
Salt Spray 378-2528

Well Drillers, testing and Repair Al Mauldins 378-6975 298-1435 mauldinswell@interisland.net
Martels 378-2842 martelwell@gmail.com

Water Source -Alternative/ Catchment Michael Durland 1-800-808-6465 michaeld@rockisland.com


